SB0566/213622/1

BY: Senator Greenip

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 566, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "Domestic Partners" and substitute "Cohabitating Adults".

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 3, 4, 5 and 6, and 24, in each instance, strike "domestic partners" and substitute "cohabitating adults".

On pages 1 and 2 of the bill, strike "domestic partner" and substitute "cohabitating adult" in each of the following instances:

on page 1, in lines 4, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 27, 28, and 31; and

On page 1 of the bill, in line 23, strike "domestic partner's" and substitute "cohabitating adult's".

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 9 and 26, strike "domestic partnership" and substitute "adult cohabitation arrangement".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

on page 2, in lines 1 and 4.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 10, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNER**" and substitute "**COHABITATING ADULT**".

On pages 4 through 14 of the bill, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNER**" and substitute "**COHABITATING ADULT**" in each of the following instances:

```
SB0566/213622/1
Amendments to SB 566
Page 2 of 3
```

GREENIP

```
on page 4, in line 29;
on page 5, in lines 9 and 27;
on page 6, in line 32;
on page 7, in line 19;
on page 9, in lines 8 and 9;
on page 10, in lines 2, 5, 21, and 33;
on page 11, in line 31;
on page 12, in lines 9 and 10, 10 and 11, 12, and 26;
on page 13, in line 25; and
on page 14, in line 9.
```

On pages 7 and 8 of the bill, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP**" and substitute "**ADULT COHABITATION ARRANGEMENT**" in each of the following instances:

```
on page 7, in line 29; and on page 8, in lines 1 and 2, and 8.
```

On pages 9 and 12 of the bill, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNERS**" and substitute "**COHABITATING ADULTS**" in each of the following instances:

```
on page 9, in line 23; and
```

SB0566/213622/1 Amendments to SB 566 Page 3 of 3

GREENIP

on page 12, in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0566/917772/2), in lines 3 and 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP</u>" and substitute "<u>ADULT COHABITATION ARRANGEMENT</u>".